GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 13731
ANSWERED ON 03.01.2019

AVAILABILITY OF WATER FOR IRRIGATION
13731. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of water required for irrigation purpose in Rajasthan at present; and
(b) the quantity of water being made available by the Government for the said purpose in each district of the State?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

(&) Government of Rajasthan has informed that the quantity of water required for irrigation purpose as per Tahal Report is 50,870 Million Cubic Meter (MCM) in Rajasthan.

(b) Asinformed by the Government of Rgasthan, the quantity of water being made available by them for Irrigation purpose in the State has been assessed as about 30,170 MCM. The district-

wise water being made available from various sources has not been assessed.
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